SPE-17-8-061/B/AW   Page 1 of 12
SPECIFICATION
Part No. : DBP.1575.W.A.30
Description : Dielectric Band Pass Filter for 1575MHz
Bandwidth 10MHz
Features : Center Frequency 1575.42MHz
Support GPS L1
Low Insertion Loss
Low Pass-Band Ripple
High Ultimate Attenuation
Dims: 5.8*5.1*2.8 mm
SPE-17-8-061/B/AW   Page 2 of 12
1. Introduction
Taoglas are utilizing their deep understanding of the RF component design and
manufacturing process to provide high-quality, small-form-factor, cost-effective and
easy to implement RF filters. The Taoglas Filters Division will feature a range of off-
the-shelf filters for a variety of applications, including filters for emerging license free
bands used for IoT and for GPS L1/L2 and L1/L5 applications. We can also work with
customers to develop bespoke filter solutions.
Taoglas dielectric filters are designed to be used in wireless transmitters or receivers.
These filters are designed to protect the LNA from noisy out of band emissions
originated from nearby transmitters that can overdrive, or even damage your LNA.
Overdriving the LNA results in non-linear distortion which negatively impacts the
sensitivity of your receiver.
By selecting the proper Taoglas filter you can eliminate unnecessary out of band noise
while maintaining minimal in-band insertion loss. The filter is manufactured as a single
ceramic block [monoblock] which provides high reliability, low insertion loss and high
attenuation in a simple compact SMD package.
The DBP.1575.W.A.30 is a standard Taoglas product but can be customized for specific
customer needs. For more information please contact your regional sales office.
SPE-17-8-061/B/AW   Page 3 of 12
2. Specification
ELECTRICAL
Centre Frequency (Fo) 1575.42MHz
3dB Bandwidth 10MHz
Insertion Loss 3.5 dB max
Passband Ripple 0.5 dB max
Return Loss < -10 dB
Attenuation
> 50dB @ 100MHz ~ 1100MHz
> 45dB @ 1100MHz ~ 1400MHz
> 30dB @ 1400MHz ~ 1500MHz
> 35dB @ 1800MHz ~ 1900MHz
> 45dB @ 1900MHz ~ 2300MHz
> 25dB @ 2300MHz ~ 3000MHz
In/Out Impedance 50 Ω
Power Dissipation 1.0 W min.
MECHANICAL
Dimension 5.8*5.1*2.8 (L*W*H)
Material Ceramic
Finish Ag plated
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature -40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature -40°C to 85°C
SPE-17-8-061/B/AW   Page 4 of 12
3. Characteristics Curve
3.1. Pass Band Return & Insertion Loss
3.2. Out-Of-Band Attenuation
SPE-17-8-061/B/AW   Page 5 of 12
4. Mechanical Drawings (Unit: mm)
4.1. Antenna Drawing
SPE-17-8-061/B/AW   Page 6 of 12
4.2. Recommended PCB Layout
4.2.1. Top Copper
4.2.2. Top Solder Paste
SPE-17-8-061/B/AW   Page 7 of 12
4.2.3. Top solder Mask
4.2.4. Composite Diagram
SPE-17-8-061/B/AW   Page 8 of 12
4.3. Evaluation Board
SPE-17-8-061/B/AW   Page 9 of 12
5. Recommended Reflow Soldering Profile
Phase Profile Features Maximum
Preheat
Temperature Min
Temperature Max
Duration
150 °C
180 °C
60-120 sec
Ramp-Up Avg. Ramp up rate 3 °C/sec (max)
Reflow
Temperature
Duration
220 °C
30-40 sec
Peak
Temperature
Duration
265 °C
5 sec Max
Ramp Down Avg. Ramp down rate 3 °C/sec (max)
SPE-17-8-061/B/AW   Page 10 of 12
6. Packaging
SPE-17-8-061/B/AW   Page 11 of 12
SPE-17-8-061/B/AW   Page 12 of 12
Taoglas makes no warranties based on the accuracy or completeness of the contents of this document
and reserves the right to make changes to specifications and product descriptions at any time without
notice. Taoglas reserves all rights to this document and the information contained herein.
Reproduction, use or disclosure to third parties without express permission is strictly prohibited.
Copyright © Taoglas Ltd.
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.